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[15] Number of sustainability community services project organized and/or involving students

Project name

Medical and community services convoy

participants

Project duration

Project area

Number of
beneficiaries

Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy
Medical and community
services convoy

33

37

66

66

57

81

61

55

57

104

62

65

56

69

47

52

58

One Day
28/10/2020
One Day
9/12/2020
One Day
9/7/2021
One Day
5/8/2021
One Day
6/8/2021
One Day
22/9/2021

28/9-1/10/2021

One Day
14/10/2021
One Day
5/11/2021

8-12/11/2021

One Day
19/11/2021
One Day
9/2/2022
One Day
4/3/2022
One Day
12/3/2022

14/3 - 18/3/2022

One Day
19/5/2022
One Day
20/5/2022

Dar el tahel mahny
El saiuf
King Mariut
( kiswt el shataa)
Dar El hadia
El saiuf

Baheg Village
Abo Homos
Baheg Village 2
matroh
Alex stadium
Ganauty Area

siwa

Zawiya Abdel
Qader
El Nahda - Borg El
Arab

Ard El Bangar
Abes 8
Matroh - siwa
King Mariut

El Delengat Area

445

500

168

417

345

650

727

217

467

2613

651

761

753

818

1690

73

683
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Description:

Example from Alexandria University.

Additional evidence link:

https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/?option=com content&view=article&id=58578&catid=218&lang=ar-AA

2. Service projects of Alexandria University
The Department of Sculpture in the Faculty of fine Arts participated with the following projects for community
service and environment development:

e Borg El Arab road with sculpture arts of students' graduation projects through the last five years.
e Enhancement of El Mahmoudia canal.

e Enhancement Red Sea governorate with graduation projects.

e Design and implement sculpture model in Ahmed Zwiel square.

There are some production units in the university
The general administration of environmental projects
Research and environment projects

Additional evidence link: https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/2015-11-24-10-38-07/university-and-society-of-
alexandria/service-projects-of-alexandria-university

3. Training Centers at Alexandria University
Faculty Leadership Development Center (attached pdf file)

The Alexandria University Faculty and Leadership Development Center (FLDC) is a full service hospitality venue
focused on the discipline of collaborative convening. The center offers clients services that merge the theory
and practice of collaborative strategies. We invite leaders to come together for meaningful interaction and
dialogue, reflect upon and challenge their current ways of thinking and acting, practice convergent decision
making, and collectively and individually build new capabilities.

Additional evidence link: https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/2015-11-24-10-43-20/training
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/fldc


https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/?option=com_content&view=article&id=5857&catid=21&lang=ar-AA
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/2015-11-24-10-38-07/university-and-society-of-alexandria/service-projects-of-alexandria-university
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/2015-11-24-10-38-07/university-and-society-of-alexandria/service-projects-of-alexandria-university
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/2015-11-24-10-43-20/training
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/fldc
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4. The literacy: Alexandria Without llliteracy:

Societal participation of Alexandria University by contributing to the biggest problems facing the development
of Egyptian society at the present time, due to their negative effects on the Alexandrian community.

Activities and Achievements:

Start implementing the executive steps of the university’s initiative (A Central District without illiteracy), where
the number of illiterates in the neighborhood is 53,263 illiterate, 6.93% of the total illiterate in the governorate,
in cooperation with the (Education Directorate / Youth and Sports Directorate / Social Solidarity Directorate).
The University Council approved in its session held 23-1-2020 the application of the community service and
environmental development decision during the second semester of the academic year 2019-2020 as a
requirement for graduation in colleges (Education - Physical Education for Boys - Physical Education for Girls -
Specific Education - Early Childhood Education), provided that The literacy student is assigned to (6) illiterate
people, two every university year, from the first level to the third level.

The third forum of Alexandria University was held to integrate university students into Egypt's national project
to eradicate illiteracy with the title: - Teach - Help - Win
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Additional evidence link:
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/community-development-and-environmental-affairs/6442-the-literacy

5. Transformational Training and Capacity Development

Striving to enable graduates, university youth, and civil society to acquire additional skills in the basic field or in
a related profession or in a new and emerging field of work in order to meet the internationally available job
opportunities to extend the alignment with the sustainable development agenda of "Egypt Vision 2030".

Activities / Achievements

Pharmacists training program for a group of pharmacists in Alexandria governorate pharmacies.

Training courses in the field of mental health in the community.

Graduate qualification courses ICDL Digital marketing

Holding a group of professional courses in cooperation with the Don Bosco Institute in Alexandria, which are:
Paper recycling course in cooperation with the College of Fine Arts.

Training course on the mannequin in cooperation with the Faculty of Specific Education.

Air conditioning and refrigeration course in cooperation with the College of Engineering.

Electrical installation course in cooperation with the College of Engineering.

Additional evidence link: https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/?option=com content&view=article&id=5930



https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/community-development-and-environmental-affairs/6442-the-literacy
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/?option=com_content&view=article&id=5930
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6. Employment fair: An Employment Forum is held every year in several Faculties on Alexandria University
Campus.

Additional evidence link: https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/Employment-fair-en
7. University centers and units

English Language Center for Special Purposes

Community Service Center

Center for Career Development and Entrepreneurship CDCE
Professional training center

Additional evidence link: https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/centers
8. Community initiatives

e Alexandria without addiction

e Alexandria without terrorism

e Alexandria University initiative to separate and recycle waste
e Slum development and a decent life initiative

e Get ready for green initiative

https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/social-initiatives



https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/en/Employment-fair-en
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/centers
https://alexu.edu.eg/index.php/social-initiatives
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Project name

Participants

Project duration

Project area

Baheej village
development

Village populations

1 year

Baheej village

Your health between
your hands

University Students 3
months

University

colleges

Alexandria without
addiction

Alexandria population

University students

3 years Alexandria
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Community Service & Environment Development

Medical and community services convoy
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